
 

Salina Symphony  
Rehearsal Schedule 2025-2026 

 

Performances will be held at the Stiefel Theatre unless noted below. 
Rehearsals will be held at the Symphony Rehearsal Hall unless noted below. 

 
 

September 26 (Fri.), 7:30 p.m. – Runout Performance, McPherson Opera House 
September 27 (Sat.), 4:00 p.m. – Chamber Concert at the Courtyard: Fiddle Fusion, Homewood  
 
String quartet, string ensemble, Meredith Hopkins, fiddle 
 
W.A. Mozart – String Quartet K. 465, “Dissonance” 
Caroline Shaw – Entr’acte 
Various Scottish fiddles pieces 
André Gagnon – Petit Concerto pour Carignan 

Wed., Sept. 24, 7:00-9:30 p.m. (string quartet) 
Thurs., Sept. 25, 7:00-9:30 p.m. (string ensemble) 
Fri., Sept. 26, 5:30-6:00 p.m. (dress-string quartet), McPherson 
Fri., Sept. 26, 6:00-6:45 p.m. (dress-str ensemble), McPherson 

  

October 5 (Sun.), 4:00 p.m. – Beyond the Planets 
 

KWU Philharmonic & high school select ensembles 
 
Daniel Slatkin – Voyager 130 
John Williams – Star Wars: Imperial March 
John Williams – Star Wars: Duel of the Fates 
John Williams – Star Wars: Main Title 
Gustav Holst – The Planets 
     Camilla Tassi, projection artist 
 

Sun., Sept. 21, 3:00-5:30 p.m. (strings) 
Sun., Sept. 28, 3:00-5:30 p.m. 
Sun., Sept. 28, 6:30-8:30 p.m. 
Thurs., Oct. 2, 7:00-9:30 p.m., Stiefel 
Sat., Oct. 4, 2:00-5:00 p.m. (dress), Stiefel 
Sun., Oct. 5, 2:00-2:30 p.m. (sound check), Stiefel 

  

November 9 (Sun.), 4:00 p.m. – Fireworks 
 

Chris Theofanidis – Rainbow Body 
Richard Strauss – Death and Transfiguration 
Carolina Calvache – Hojarasca for Trombone and Orchestra 
     Dan Hinman, trombone 
Maurice Ravel – Boléro 

Thurs., Oct. 30, 7:00-9:30 p.m. (strings) 
Sun., Nov. 2, 3:00-5:30 p.m. 
Sun., Nov. 2, 6:30-8:30 p.m.  
Thurs., Nov. 6, 7:00-9:30 p.m., Stiefel 
Sat., Nov. 8, 5:30-8:30 p.m. (dress), Reh. Hall 
Sun., Nov. 9, 2:00-2:30 p.m. (sound check), Stiefel 

  

December 13 (Sat.), 7:00 p.m. & December 14 (Sun.), 4:00 p.m. – Christmas Festival 
 
Ballet Salina, Iron Street Dance Company, Salina Chorale, 
KWU Chorale, Salina Symphony Youth Choir 

Mon., Dec. 8, 7:00-9:30 p.m. (orchestra only) 
Wed., Dec. 10, 7:00-9:30 p.m., Stiefel 
Thurs., Dec. 11, 7:00-9:30 p.m., Stiefel 
Sat., Dec. 13, 3:00-5:30 p.m. (full dress), Stiefel 

  

Jan. 23 (Fri.), 9:30 a.m. – Education Concert: The Harmony Games 
Jan. 24 (Sat.), 1:00 p.m. – Family Concert: The Harmony Games 
 
Yaniv Segal – The Harmony Games  
     (2222 4231 tmp+2 hp str) 

 

Sun., Jan. 18, 7:30-8:30 p.m. 
Thurs., Jan. 22, 7:00-8:00 p.m., Stiefel 
Fri., Jan. 23, 9:30 a.m. – Education Concert, Stiefel 
Sat., Jan. 24, 1:00 p.m. – Family Concert, Stiefel  



 

Jan. 25 (Sun.), 4:00 p.m. – American Songs 
 

Samantha Rose Williams, mezzo 
 
Jeremy Crosmer – Solo 
Michael Schachter – Four for Gideon 
Alan Fletcher – Three American Songs 
Various selections by Florence Price 
Leonard Bernstein – West Side Story Symphonic Dances 

Thurs., Jan. 15, 7:00-9:30 p.m.  
Sun., Jan. 18, 3:00-5:30 p.m. 
Sun., Jan. 18, 6:30-7:40 p.m.  
Thurs., Jan. 22, 8:00-9:30 p.m., Stiefel 
Sat., Jan. 24, 3:00-6:00 p.m. (dress), Stiefel 
Sun., Jan. 25, 2:00-2:30 p.m. (sound check), Stiefel 

  

February 21 (Sat.) – Symphony Gala, Salina Country Club 
 
Chamber Orchestra 
 

Fri., Feb. 20, 7:00-9:30 p.m., Salina Country Club 
 

  

March 8 (Sun.), 4:00 p.m. – Rodgers & Hammerstein 
 

SATB soloists, KWU Chorale & high school select ensembles 
 
Rodgers & Hammerstein classics featuring selections from The Sound 
of Music, Oklahoma!, The King & I, Carousel, South Pacific and State 
Fair. 

 

 
Sun., March 1, 3:00-5:30 p.m. 
Sun., March 1, 6:30-8:30 p.m.  
Thurs., March 5, 7:00-9:30 p.m., Stiefel 
Sat., March 7, 2:00-5:00 p.m. (dress), Stiefel 
Sun., March 8, 2:00-2:30 p.m. (sound check), Stiefel 

  

April 25 (Sat.), 7:00 p.m. – Out of the Box: Meditation, Theatre Salina  
Chamber Orchestra  
 
John Cage – 4’33” 
John Cage – Five  
Terry Riley – In C 

Thurs., April 23, 7:00-9:30 p.m. 
Sat., April 25, 4:00-6:00 p.m. (dress), Theatre Salina 

  

May 2 (Sat.), 7:30 p.m. – Runout Performance, Hutchinson Fox Theatre 
May 3 (Sun.), 4:00 p.m. – Beethoven 9 
 
Ludwig van Beethoven – Symphony No. 9 
SATB soloists, KWU Philharmonic & Salina Chorale 

 
Sun., April 26, 3:00-5:30 p.m.  
Sun., April 26, 6:30-8:30 p.m.  
Thurs., April 30, 7:00-9:30 p.m., Stiefel 
Sat., May 2, 1:00-3:30 p.m. (dress), Stiefel 
Sat., May 2, 6:15-6:30 p.m. (sound check), Hutch 
Sat., May 2, 7:30 p.m. (runout performance), Hutch 
Sun., May 3, 2:00-2:30 p.m. (sound check), Stiefel 

  

June 6 (Sat.), 8:30 p.m. – Symphony at Sunset, Eisenhower Presidential Library 

Rain date: June 7 (Sun.)  
 Tues., June 2, 7:00-9:30 p.m. 

Thurs., June 4, 7:00-9:30 p.m. 
Sat., June 6, 4:00 p.m. (sound check), Abilene 

 


